
RCIL-eTender-20-21-MAS-55 to 56 

Page 2 of 81 Signature of tenderer with seal 2

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 LIMITED TENDER NOTICE  
 
E-Tender No:  . RCIL-e-Tender-20-21-MAS-55 to 56                                                    Date.02.11.2020 
 
RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., Secunderabad invites sealed tenders from established contractors with proven 
experience for the work of “Diversion of OFC cable in connection with LUS/ROB/RUB work in SALEM division in 
reaches: SR/SA/R1 & SR/SA/R4 ” as detailed below.  
 

S no 

Tender 
No. 

Reach LUS/LC/Bridge No. 

Estimated 
Cost inclusive 
of GST@12% 

(In Rs) 
rounded off 

EMD                 
(In Rs) Rounded 

to nearest 10 

1 

RCIL-
eTender-

20-21-
MAS-55 

SR/SA/R1 

MTDM Section, Bridge No.206 
(LCT-DSPT), Bridge No. 20, 135, 137, 

86, 96 (JTJ-ED),Bridge No.109 
(JTJ-SA) 

13,87,074/- 27,800/- 

2 

RCIL-
eTender-

20-21-
MAS-56 

SR/SA/R4 

LC No.127 
(VZ Yard), Bridge No.465 

(SUU-SNO), Bridge No. 115A, 116E, 
117A (SA-ED) 

8,24,086/- 16,500/- 

 NOTE: Tenderers are requested to quote for all the reaches. However maximum 2 reaches only will 
be awarded to successful bidders. 

 

 
a) Availability of Tender Documents. From 02.11.2020 
b) Closing Date for downloading the 

Tender 
16.11.2020 at 12.30 hrs 

c) Closing date for Submission of E-Bids 16.11.2020 on or before 15.00 hrs. 
d) Date of opening of E-Bids. 16.11.2020 at 15.30 hrs. 

e) This tender is called as Limited Tender among the empaneled/approved contractors of Railtel/Chennai. 
Other Vendors are requested not to apply.  

Cost of Tender and Earnest Money (EMD) shall be submitted through online in IREPS e-procurement portal. 
 
Tender Notice and Tender Document are available on IREPS e-tender portal and can be downloaded from the 
e-Tendering portal https://www.ireps.gov.in. For online bid submission the tenderer will have to necessarily 
download an official online copy of the tender documents from Indian Railway’s e-procurement portal All 
future Information viz. corrigendum /addendum/ amendments etc. for this Tender shall be posted on the e-
Tendering Portal only. Printed copy of Tender document will not be sold from RailTel office. Also tender 
information available at RailTel website i.e., www.railtelindia.com  

 

RailTel Corporation of India Limited 
A Government of India (Ministry of Railways) Undertaking 

Southern Region Head Quarters, 1-10-39 to 44, 6A, 6th Floor, Begumpet Airport Road, 
Opp.Shoppers Stop, Begumpet, Hyderabad-500016   visit www.railtelindia.com, Tel: 040-27821134 Fax: 

27820682, Corp.& Regd.Office: A, 6th Floor, Office Block Tower-2, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-
110023   

 



RCIL-eTender-20-21-MAS-55 to 56 

Page 3 of 81 Signature of tenderer with seal 3

 
The tender offers are deemed to be valid for acceptance for a period of 30 days from the date of opening of the 
tender. Late/delayed/ incomplete tenders and tender bids without submission of Cost of tender & EMD /with 
insufficient EMD will be summarily rejected#. 
 
Note: #*  

1. The bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation, submission/participation in the bid. 
Purchaser in no way will be responsible or liable for these costs regardless of the conduct or outcome of the 
bidding process. 

2. Firms registered with NSIC or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME for the tendered item / 
work/services is exempted from submission of cost of tender & EMD.  

3. Firms claiming for the above exemptions under NSIC/MSME or others, have to submit supporting 
documents without which their offers will be considered as invalid and liable for rejection. Also 
format (see cl no.5.8 section II, Chapter I - Instructions to Tenderers and Conditions of Tendering) of 
MSME/NSIC works awarded for Financial Year 2020-21 must be submitted by tenders, without 
submission of this format, the offer from contractor will be summarily rejected. 

4. The bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation, submission/participation in the bid. 
Purchaser in no way will be responsible or liable for these costs regardless of the conduct or 
outcome of the bidding process 

 
 
                                                                                                                                             
  

                                                                              SD/- 
                                                                                          Deputy General Manager/O&M/SC 

RailTel Corporation of India Limited, Secunderabad 
 


